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Play-Off
2024/25 Play-Off. Match #2

Thursday, 29.05.2025, 18:00, "Arena Livyi Bereh", Kyiv region. 19°C. Spectators: 1167

«Livyi Bereh» Kyiv

0 : 1

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv

1 Mekhaniv Maksym
2 Sokolov Oleh
44 Banada Yevhen
50 Semenov Dmytro
6 Sidnney
18 Dedukh Ruslan (C)
25 Kosovskyi Serhii
7 Shastal Dmytro
8 Diego
19 Kohut M.
10 Riznyk Andrii

Substitutes
31 Stashkiv Vadym
23 Karavashchenko Illia
5 Samar Valerii
22 Shapoval Vladyslav
17 Kohut I.
29 Prykhodko Klim
26 Halas Taras
11 Voitsekhovskii Vladyslav
96 Synytsia Oleg
21 Sukhoruchko Danyil
37 Heresh Roman

Coach
Pervak Vitalii

30 Varakuta Danylo
2 Kapinus Dmytro
13 Saliuk Volodymyr
74 Snurnitsyn Ihor
3 Kravets Vasyl
6 Mafventa Holden
7 Ari Moura
10 Yurchenko Vladlen (C)
45 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
19 Rashytsia Ermir
80 Mba Kristian

Substitutes
1 Mozil Oleh
25 Kovalenko Maksym
15 Chornomorets Oleksandr
32 Imerekov Maksym
5 Bitenkourt Mashadu Pedro Artur
8 Obinaiia Samuel
11 Churko Viacheslav
14 Lytvynenko Ivan
28 Hadzhyiev Ramik
31 Sten Serhii
91 Panchenko Matvii
77 Buhai Vladyslav

Coach
Chyzhov Oleksandr

Referee:
Kopievskii Viktor
Assistant 1:
Vysotskyi Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Korniiko Oleksandr
4th Official:
Kozyriatskyi Maksym
Referee Observer:
Shvetsov Viktor

VAR Referee:
Kovalenko Andrii
VAR Referee Assistant:
Shandor Oleksandr
VAR Referee Observer:
Suriak Yurii
Delegate:
Radushynskyy Viktor
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Play-Off, 2024/25, Play-Off. Match #2
Thursday, 29.05.2025, 18:00, "Arena Livyi Bereh", Kyiv region. 19°C. Spectators: 1167

«Livyi Bereh» Kyiv 0 : 1 «Metalist 1925» Kharkiv
38' 7 Ari Moura

6 Sidnney 42'

42' 7 Ari Moura

8 Diego
96 Synytsia Oleg 46'

10 Riznyk Andrii
21 Sukhoruchko Danyil 46'

57' 3 Kravets Vasyl
15 Chornomorets Oleksandr

64' 45 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
11 Churko Viacheslav

19 Kohut M.
11 Voitsekhovskii Vladyslav 64'

7 Shastal Dmytro
26 Halas Taras 70'

75' 10 Yurchenko Vladlen
14 Lytvynenko Ivan

75' 19 Rashytsia Ermir
28 Hadzhyiev Ramik

75' 80 Mba Kristian
77 Buhai Vladyslav

25 Kosovskyi Serhii
29 Prykhodko Klim 79'

26 Halas Taras 83'

90' 30 Varakuta Danylo

44 Banada Yevhen 90+3'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


